OP \$65.00 4341932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398937

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Allied Reliability Inc. | | 02/29/2016 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Eruditio LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2234 Hugh Smith Court |
| City: | Mount Pleasant |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 29466 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4341932 | IBL |
| Registration Number: | 4341933 | IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8435770460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 843720-3747

Email: efenno@fennolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. Fenno

Address Line 1: 171 Church Street, Suite 160

Address Line 2: Fenno Law Firm, LLC

Address Line 4: Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29401

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. Fenno | |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Edward T. Fenno/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/19/2016 |

Total Attachments: 16

source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page5.tif |
|---|
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page6.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page7.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page8.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page9.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page10.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page11.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page12.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page13.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page14.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page15.tif |
| source=ERU001-1 Trademark Assignment#page16.tif |

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Service Mark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into this <u>29th day of February</u>, <u>2016</u> ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Allied Reliability Inc.</u>, an Ohio corporation with offices at 4200 Faber Place Drive, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 ("Assignor"), and <u>Eruditio</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a South Carolina limited liability company whose address is 40 Patriots Point Road, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service marks and corresponding registrations in the United States listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Business Alliance and Transition Agreement dated March 17, 2014, as updated March 1, 2015 (the "Alliance Agreement") that includes terms relating to the licensing and transfer of the Marks between the parties;

WHEREAS, U.S. Bank National Association has provided an executed release (the "Release") of its lien and security interest in the Marks (the "Lien") in favor of Assignor, and a copy of such Release is attached as <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by Assignee of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and the mutual promises herein made, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks (including their corresponding registrations), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, and together with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks and the right to sue therefor.
- 2. Assignor shall record the Release of the Lien with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") in association with each of the Marks within one (1) day after the Effective Date.
 - 3. Assignor represents and warrants that:
 - a. Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks as registered with the USPTO;
 - b. Other than to Assignee, Assignor is, to its knowledge, not currently licensing the Marks to any other person or entity;
 - c. Other than with respect to recording the release of the Lien, there are no liens, claims, security interests, or other encumbrances against the Marks;

FL/IP/ERU001-1/1001_16 54964911_12

- d. Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
- e. execution of this Agreement and performance of Assignor's obligations under this Agreement shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or any provision of Assignor's bylaws or other corporate documents.
- 4. Each party hereto agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents reasonably requested by the other party (and at the expense of such requesting party) which are necessary in order for such requesting party to satisfy its obligations hereunder or to obtain the benefits of the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 5. After the Effective Date, Assignor agrees to make no further use of the Marks or any mark featuring the letters "IBL" as a separate word (e.g., Assignor could use the words accessible, combustible, possible, reproducible, reversible and visible), except as may be expressly authorized by Assignee in writing, and Assignor agrees not to initiate any proceeding to challenge Assignee's use or ownership of the Marks or the validity of the Marks.
- 6. Assignor and Assignee agree that the terms of this Agreement shall take precedence over any contrary terms of the Alliance Agreement (including without limitation Sections 5, 12, 13.d, and 29.j of the Alliance Agreement), and that termination or breach of the Alliance Agreement by any party shall not change the assignment or other terms of this Agreement.
- 7. This Agreement shall be binding and inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their successors and assigns, if any.

8. Miscellaneous.

- a. Exhibits A and B are hereby incorporated herein by reference. No modifications of or additions to this Agreement shall have effect unless in writing and properly executed by both parties, making specific reference to this Agreement by date, parties, and subject matter.
- b. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of South Carolina, without regard to its conflict of laws principles, and shall be enforceable against the parties in the courts of the State of South Carolina. For such purpose, each party hereby irrevocably submits to the jurisdiction of such courts, and agrees that all claims in respect of this Agreement may be heard and determined in any of such courts.
- c. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts, in which case attachment of all of the signature pages to this Agreement shall constitute a fully executed agreement.

d. Any provision of this Agreement that is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions of this Agreement in such jurisdiction or rendering that or any other provision of this Agreement invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

| ASSIGNOR | <u>ASSIGNEE</u> |
|---|--|
| ALLIED RELIABILITY INC. | ERUDITIO, LLC |
| By (signature): fm / will 2/19/16 Name: Im Driscou Title: CFO | By (signature): Name: Show Senhour 2/29/16 Title: 4 Title: |
| Approved as of the Effective Date by the followi | ng additional parties to the Alliance Agreement: |

Approved as of the Effective Date by the following additional parties to the Alliance Agreement

Darrin Wikoff (a/k/a Darren Wikoff)
Shon Isersbur

d. Any provision of this Agreement that is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions of this Agreement in such jurisdiction or rendering that or any other provision of this Agreement invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

| ASSIGNOR | <u>ASSIGNEE</u> |
|--|---|
| ALLIED RELIABILITY INC. | ERUDITIO, LLC |
| By (signature): | By (signature): |
| Name: | Name: |
| Title: | Title: |
| Approved as of the Effective Date by the Darrin Wikoff (a/k/a Darren Wikoff) | Following additional parties to the Alliance Agreement: — |
| Shon Isenhour | |

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks to be Assigned

| Trademark | Current Owner | Appl. No. | Appl. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|----------------------------------|--|-----------|------------|----------|-----------|
| IBL & Design | Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405 | 85733967 | 20-Sep-12 | 4341932 | 28-May-13 |
| IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING | Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405 | 85733969 | 20-Sep-12 | 4341933 | 28-May-13 |

EXHIBIT B

[Attach Release of Lien here]

-5-

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 10th day of February, 2016, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ALLIED RELIABILITY INC., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013, at reel and frame number 5114/0489 with respect to trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Senior Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases its lien and security interest in those two Trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Juli Van Hook

Title: Senior Vice President

6256735

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks to be released

| Trademark | Current Owner | Appl. No. | Appl. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|----------------------------------|---|-----------|------------|----------|-----------|
| IBL & Design | Allied Reliability Inc. | 85733967 | 20-Sep-12 | 4341932 | 28-May-13 |
| øB L | (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber | | | | |
| · | Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405 | | | | |
| IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING ** | Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber | 85733969 | 20-Sep-12 | 4341933 | 28-May-13 |
| | Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405 | | | | |

6256735

- 2 -



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 23, 2013

PTAS

JENNIFER A. VISINTINE ONE US BANK PLAZA · THOMPSON COBURN LLP ST. LOUIS, MO 63101

900266656

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/19/2013

REEL/FRAME: 5114/0489 NUMBER OF PAGES: 17

BRIEF: PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

DOCKET NUMBER:

299-112427 (AR INC.)

ASSIGNOR:

ALLIED RELIABILITY INC.

DOC DATE: 08/30/2013 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

ONE US BANK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR MAIL CODE SL-MO-T12M; ATTN: LEVERAGED FINANCE GROUP ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

SERIAL NUMBER: 78744548

FILING DATE: 11/01/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3282547

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/21/2007

MARK: ALLIED

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

SERIAL NUMBER: 85572912

FILING DATE: 03/19/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ASSET MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85730373 FILING DATE: 09/17/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4349358 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/11/2013

MARK: VR5AP

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733816 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341924 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

MARK: GPALLIED

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733821 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341926 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

MARK: RAP RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROCESS DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733830 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341927 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

MARK: R 5

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733844 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341929 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

MARK: R5AP

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733967 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341932 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

MARK: IBL

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85733969 FILING DATE: 09/20/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4341933

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013 MARK: IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85737518 FILING DATE: 09/25/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4398869 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/10/2013

MARK: GPALLIED INSPIRED RELIABLE GLOBAL

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85740474

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4342148

MARK: R5APID IMPROVEMENT PROCESS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 09/27/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/28/2013

SERIAL NUMBER: 85831077 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ALLIED RELIABILITY

FILING DATE: 01/24/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85831083

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/24/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85831090

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PROACTIVE WORKFLOW MODEL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/24/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85833929

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: ASSET HEALTH ASSURANCE MODEL

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 01/28/2013 REGISTRATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 85841133 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/05/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85841565

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/05/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 85849846

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4403381

FILING DATE: 02/14/2013

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/17/2013

MARK: VRAP

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86037648

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/14/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: OPTIVIBE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 86037657

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/14/2013

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: VIBRAGRAM

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Allied Reliability Inc. | | 08/30/2013 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | U.S. Bank National Association | **** |
|-------------------|---|------|
| Street Address: | One US Bank Plaza, 12th Floor | |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code SL-MO-T12M; ATTN: Leveraged Finance Group | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63101 | |
| Entity Type: | national banking association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78744548 | ALLIED |
| Serial Number: | 85733816 | GPALLIED |
| Serial Number: | 85733967 | IBL |
| Serial Number: | 85733969 | IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING |
| Serial Number: | 85733830 | R 5 |
| Serial Number: | 85733844 | R5AP |
| Serial Number: | 85740474 | R5APID IMPROVEMENT PROCESS |
| Serial Number: | 85733821 | RAP RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROCESS |
| Serial Number: | 85730373 | VR5AP |
| Serial Number: | 85841133 | ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY |
| Serial Number: | 85831077 | ALLIED RELIABILITY |
| Serial Number: | 85833929 | ASSET HEALTH ASSURANCE MODEL |
| Serial Number: | 85572912 | ASSET MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE |
| | | |



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| U.S. Bank National Association | | | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Allied Reliability Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4200 Faber Place Drive | | |
| City: | Charleston | | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 29405 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|-------------------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4341932 | IBL | |
| | 4341933 | IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING | |

| Registration Number: | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent to the e provided; if that is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | vill be sent via Ropes & Gray Prudential To | opesgray.com first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if US Mail. | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 110091-0002-006 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Mary Jane DiPalma | | |
| Signature: | | / Mary Jane DiPalma / | | |
| Date: | | 02/19/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page1.tif source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page2.tif | | | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | | | | |
| ETAS ID: TM373906 Receipt Date: 02/19/2016 Fee Amount: \$65 | | | | |

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Partial Release of Security Agreement |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|---|
| U.S. Bank National Association | | 02/10/2016 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Allied Reliability Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4200 Faber Place Drive | | |
| City: | Charleston | | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 29405 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4341932 | IBL |
| Registration Number: | 4341933 | IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493 Phone: 617 951-7000

mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 110091-0002-006 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Jane DiPalma |
| Signature: | / Mary Jane DiPalma / |

Date: 02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page1.tif source=Release of lien signed USbank ibl marks Feb 2016#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: Receipt Date: TM373906 02/19/2016

Fee Amount:

\$65

RECORDED: 09/19/2016